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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 28, 2011 and April

4, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as

12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and

investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY 11

Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant

Barboza Ruiz, Pedro and Becerra, Maria Ofelia

Bowen, Tiffani M.

Camarena, Mario

Coleman, Sr., Robert

Cooley, Michelle for Ryan Cooley

Davies, Stephanie

Department of Homeland Security/HSI

Diaz, Oracio M.

Dixon, Jr., Thomas

Gac, Lawrence

Gonzalez, Roseanne Sadie

Kabar, Kim

Landrum, Derek A.

Mercury Insurance Company,
Subrogee for Danny Sein

Amount

$ Amount Unknown
73.00
306.33
27.00

1,234.00
460.58
1,620.60
3,898.95
570.00
Amount Unknown
6,290.56
40.00
Amount Unknown

2,043.09
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Monaus, Jr., Morange

Point, Linda

Romero, Anita

Salcido, Tomas

Santana, Enrique

Schubert, Lauren

Scruggs, Jerry

Spencer, Janet

State Farm Insurance Companies,
Subrogee for Linda L. Benson

State Farm Insurance Companies,

100,000.00
5,500.00
100,000.00
75.00
500,000.00
194.00
1,756.98
500,000.00

Amount Unknown

Subrogee for Zack Norasing 18,059.06
Verizon, CMR Claims TPA 18,996.67
Washington, John 225.00
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