City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 11-0346, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between March 28, 2011 and April 4, 2011.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY11 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Barboza Ruiz, Pedro and Becerra, Maria Ofelia	\$ Amount Unknown
Bowen, Tiffani M.	73.00
Camarena, Mario	306.33
Coleman, Sr., Robert	27.00
Cooley, Michelle for Ryan Cooley	1,234.00
Davies, Stephanie	460.58
Department of Homeland Security/HSI	1,620.60
Diaz, Oracio M.	3,898.95
Dixon, Jr., Thomas	570.00
Gac, Lawrence	Amount Unknown
Gonzalez, Roseanne Sadie	6,290.56
Kabar, Kim	40.00
Landrum, Derek A.	Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance Company,	
Subrogee for Danny Sein	2,043.09

File #: 11-0346, Version: 1

Monaus, Jr., Morange	100,000.00
Point, Linda	5,500.00
Romero, Anita	100,000.00
Salcido, Tomas	75.00
Santana, Enrique	500,000.00
Schubert, Lauren	194.00
Scruggs, Jerry	1,756.98
Spencer, Janet	500,000.00
State Farm Insurance Companies,	
Subrogee for Linda L. Benson	Amount Unknown
State Farm Insurance Companies,	
Subrogee for Zack Norasing	18,059.06
Verizon, CMR Claims TPA	18,996.67
Washington, John	225.00